
2023-2024 Northeastern State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-15   Conf: 10-12   Home: 12-4   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Jones, Halie 29-28 862 29.7 123-300 .410 54-127 .425 63-83 .759 25 99 124 4.3 63 0 43 77 10 63 363 12.5
21 Lee, Courtney 29-29 732 25.2 97-234 .415 5-21 .238 116-168 .690 66 110 176 6.1 102 5 36 64 18 24 315 10.9
23 Alford, Tor'e 28-28 754 26.9 96-228 .421 32-95 .337 56-68 .824 8 78 86 3.1 43 1 48 55 6 29 280 10.0
11 Talo Tomokino, Tess 25-12 677 27.1 67-153 .438 7-18 .389 51-74 .689 23 69 92 3.7 45 0 57 50 4 33 192 7.7
10 Abercrombie, Grace 25-0 437 17.5 63-164 .384 32-90 .356 24-32 .750 19 92 111 4.4 30 0 28 31 10 24 182 7.3
22 Weathers, Emily 18-14 383 21.3 37-101 .366 7-20 .350 20-27 .741 13 49 62 3.4 34 0 6 26 8 5 101 5.6
05 Camara, Madina 28-16 485 17.3 51-125 .408 5-24 .208 40-61 .656 23 36 59 2.1 34 0 22 47 4 10 147 5.3
14 Kirchhoff, Brennan 13-12 367 28.2 18-58 .310 14-46 .304 13-14 .929 7 35 42 3.2 28 0 28 15 2 17 63 4.8
04 Brown, Aubrey 29-2 606 20.9 45-111 .405 14-50 .280 9-16 .563 8 22 30 1.0 15 0 44 30 4 16 113 3.9
32 Kindred, Jaylee 9-2 117 13.0 10-31 .323 0-4 .000 7-12 .583 3 21 24 2.7 29 2 4 14 5 5 27 3.0
34 Pawlata, Patrycja 27-1 308 11.4 27-56 .482 0-0 .000 10-16 .625 18 41 59 2.2 38 1 10 16 9 4 64 2.4
20 Eubanks, Kylie 15-1 64 4.3 1-15 .067 0-5 .000 4-6 .667 1 2 3 0.2 3 0 2 5 0 1 6 0.4
10 Abercrombie, Grace 1-0 6 6.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5798 199.9 635-1577 .403 170-501 .339 413-577 .716 262 737 999 34.4 464 9 328 442 80 231 1853 63.90
Opponents 29 5799 200.0 645-1645 .392 189-611 .309 348-479 .727 306 744 1050 36.2 541 11 378 458 85 223 1827 63.00

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 1853 1828
    Points Per Game 63.9 63.0
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 635-1577 645-1645
    Field Goal Pct .403 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-501 189-611
    3PT FG Pct .339 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 413-577 349-481
    FT Pct .716 .726
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 12.0
REBOUNDS 999 1050
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 328 378
    Assists Per Game 11.3 13.0
TURNOVERS 442 458
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 231 223
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.7
BLOCKS 80 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 9,609 8,697
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-601 12-725
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-788

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northeastern St. 459 455 471 468 1853
Opponents 432 411 484 501 1828

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. L 58-68 642
11/11/23 MARY W 74-66 874
11/15/23 HASKELL W 71-58 1,837
11/18/23 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 74-57 389
11/20/23 at Henderson St. L 56-69 67

* 11/30/23 FORT HAYS ST. L 52-63 568
* 12/02/23 NEB.-KEARNEY W 74-71 473
* 12/09/23 at Emporia St. L 57-63 1,023
* 12/13/23 at Rogers St. L 44-58 523
* 12/19/23 at Washburn L 56-75 794

12/30/23 ECCLESIA W 102-26 751
* 01/04/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 69-71 379
* 01/06/24 MISSOURI WESTERN STATE W 74-58 419
* 01/10/24 at Central Okla. W 67-59 189
* 01/13/24 at Newman W 68-62 350
* 01/18/24 CENTRAL MO. L 51-65 468
* 01/20/24 LINCOLN (MO) W 67-54 389
* 01/24/24 at Mo. Southern St. L 44-72 746
* 01/27/24 at Pittsburg St. L 72-82 1,307
* 02/01/24 EMPORIA ST. W 81-61 409
* 02/03/24 WASHBURN W 66-62 461
* 02/10/24 ROGERS ST. W 61-47 406
* 02/15/24 at Missouri Western L 49-58 1,278
* 02/17/24 at Northwest Mo. St. L 54-72 1,098
* 02/22/24 NEWMAN W 58-51 597
* 02/24/24 CENTRAL OKLA. W 73-57 547
* 02/29/24 at Lincoln (MO) L 58-70 500
* 03/02/24 at Central Mo. L 65-81 822

03/06/24 vs Emporia St. L 58-72 788

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Northeastern State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-12   Home: 8-3   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Jones, Halie 22-22 665 30.2 93-223 .417 38-92 .413 49-67 .731 17 84 101 4.6 48 0 33 59 8 52 273 12.4
21 Lee, Courtney 22-22 569 25.9 75-189 .397 5-19 .263 83-124 .669 53 85 138 6.3 82 5 25 52 17 15 238 10.8
23 Alford, Tor'e 22-22 605 27.5 79-182 .434 28-76 .368 46-53 .868 5 60 65 3.0 32 0 36 40 3 21 232 10.5
11 Talo Tomokino, Tess 18-8 499 27.7 51-117 .436 3-10 .300 36-56 .643 14 53 67 3.7 36 0 40 42 3 24 141 7.8
10 Abercrombie, Grace 20-0 357 17.9 44-130 .338 22-74 .297 18-24 .750 17 79 96 4.8 21 0 21 27 9 17 128 6.4
22 Weathers, Emily 17-13 354 20.8 33-92 .359 5-17 .294 20-27 .741 13 46 59 3.5 31 0 5 25 8 4 91 5.4
05 Camara, Madina 21-15 375 17.9 35-93 .376 2-16 .125 22-39 .564 13 19 32 1.5 22 0 17 33 3 8 94 4.5
14 Kirchhoff, Brennan 7-7 187 26.7 8-22 .364 5-15 .333 10-10 1.000 3 14 17 2.4 14 0 9 7 1 7 31 4.4
04 Brown, Aubrey 22-0 449 20.4 28-70 .400 7-28 .250 7-13 .538 6 17 23 1.0 12 0 25 18 1 10 70 3.2
34 Pawlata, Patrycja 21-1 249 11.9 23-45 .511 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 16 37 53 2.5 35 1 9 13 7 2 52 2.5
32 Kindred, Jaylee 4-0 45 11.3 2-10 .200 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 1.3 13 1 1 4 1 2 6 1.5
20 Eubanks, Kylie 11-0 44 4.0 1-12 .083 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 1 3 0 1 4 0.4
Total 22 4398 199.9 472-1185 .398 115-351 .328 301-429 .702 193 562 755 34.3 347 7 222 334 61 163 1360 61.82
Opponents 22 4399 200.0 505-1281 .394 152-497 .306 250-349 .716 245 569 814 37.0 412 9 307 328 74 162 1412 64.18

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 1360 1412
    Points Per Game 61.8 64.2
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1185 505-1281
    Field Goal Pct .398 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-351 152-497
    3PT FG Pct .328 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-429 250-349
    FT Pct .702 .716
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 11.4
REBOUNDS 755 814
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 222 307
    Assists Per Game 10.1 14.0
TURNOVERS 334 328
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 163 162
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.4
BLOCKS 61 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 5,116 8,630
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-465 11-785
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northeastern St. 342 333 356 329 1360
Opponents 344 299 383 386 1412

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 FORT HAYS ST. L 52-63 568
12/02/23 NEB.-KEARNEY W 74-71 473
12/09/23 at  Emporia St. L 57-63 1023
12/13/23 at  Rogers St. L 44-58 523
12/19/23 at  Washburn L 56-75 794
01/04/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 69-71 379
01/06/24 MISSOURI WESTERN STATE W 74-58 419
01/10/24 at  Central Okla. W 67-59 189
01/13/24 at  Newman W 68-62 350
01/18/24 CENTRAL MO. L 51-65 468
01/20/24 LINCOLN (MO) W 67-54 389
01/24/24 at  Mo. Southern St. L 44-72 746
01/27/24 at  Pittsburg St. L 72-82 1307
02/01/24 EMPORIA ST. W 81-61 409
02/03/24 WASHBURN W 66-62 461
02/10/24 ROGERS ST. W 61-47 406
02/15/24 at  Missouri Western L 49-58 1278
02/17/24 at  Northwest Mo. St. L 54-72 1098
02/22/24 NEWMAN W 58-51 597
02/24/24 CENTRAL OKLA. W 73-57 547
02/29/24 at  Lincoln (MO) L 58-70 500
03/02/24 at  Central Mo. L 65-81 822


